

## CITY OF PRINCETON CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

100 Courthouse Rd., Princeton, WV 24740 Phone 304-487-5022, 304-487-5037

Fax 304-487-5030 <u>bjbuzzo@hotmail.com</u>

## <u>VOLUNTARY CONSENT</u> FOR MOTOR VEHICLE REMOVAL

## I VERIFY THAT I AM THE LEGAL OWNER OR CONSERVATOR/GUARDIAN OF THE MOTOR VEHCILE LOCATED AT;

			, OR
House number	street		,
OTHER LOCATION DE	ESCRIPTION;_		
PRINCETON, WV.			
THE MOTOR VEHICLI	E BEING DESC	CRIBED AS:	
Make:		, Model:	
Year:, Color:		, Vin #:	
Tag#:	_, State:	, Other:	
-			

I HEREBY GIVE MY VOLUNTARY CONSENT FOR THE CITY OF PRINCETON TO TAKE THE NECESSARY ACTION AND STEPS TO REMOVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE, AS DESCRIBED HEREIN, AT THIS ADDRESS.

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE MOTOR VEHICLE, AND ALL CONTENTS WITHIN THE VEHICLE, ARE HENCEFORTH UNDER THE CONTROL OF THE CITY OF PRINCETON AND/OR THEIR AGENTS. I UNDERSTAND I AM UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REPAY ANY PORTION OF A GRANT OR OTHER MONIES OR MEANS USED TO ACCOMPLISH THIS TASK, AND THAT I WILL RECEIVE NO COMPENSATION FROM THE DISPOSAL OF THE VEHICLE OR CONTENTS. I ALSO AGREE NOT TO HOLD THE CITY OF PRINCETON OR ANY OF ITS AGENTS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OCCURRENCE ARISING FROM THE ACTION TO REMOVE THE VEHICLE. SIGNATURES:

Signature of owner	date	
Signature of owner	date	
Signature of witness	date	
State of West Virginia, County of Mercer	, to-wit:	
Taken and sworn to before me this	day of, 20	
NOTARY PUBLIC Sign		
My commission expires		
(SEAL)		